Addenda Minnetonka City Council Meeting Meeting of June 13, 2022

ITEM 10A - Conditional use permit for an accessory dwelling unit at 13426 Excelsior Blvd

The agenda and staff report header incorrectly list 14326 Excelsior Blvd. This is a typo – it should read 13426 Excelsior Blvd.

ITEM 10B -- Resolution approving a preliminary plat for a two-lot subdivision at 2326 Oakland Road

A neighboring property owner submitted the following comment.

I really appreciate that the planning commission, in its recommendation, requires the developer to meet with me about city sewer and water-before required permits are applied for. My top concern is sewer and water and, in addition, losing as few trees as possible. If a city street is the best way to accomplish those two interests, then I support it.

14600 Minnetonka Blvd. | Minnetonka, MN 55345 | 952-939-8200 | eminnetonka.com

To: City Council

From: Loren Gordon, AICP, City Planner

Date: June 13, 2022

Subject: Change Memo for the June 13, City Council Agenda

ITEM 10A - Conditional use permit for an accessory dwelling unit at 13426 Excelsior Blvd

The agenda and staff report header incorrectly list 14326 Excelsior Blvd. This is a typo – it should read 13426 Excelsior Blvd.

ITEM 10B -- Resolution approving a preliminary plat for a two-lot subdivision at 2326 Oakland Road

A neighboring property owner submitted the following comment.

I really appreciate that the planning commission, in its recommendation, requires the developer to meet with me about city sewer and water-before required permits are applied for. My top concern is sewer and water and, in addition, losing as few trees as possible. If a city street is the best way to accomplish those two interests, then I support it.